1-31-92 F	28-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	1101911
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BORIS KHOTS, LEONID SHCHARANSKY and	COMPRESSOR CONTROLS CORPORATION
GERMAN LAKOV	11359 Aurora Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes kNo	Des Moines, Iowa 50322
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕱 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: 04-27-1999; 05-28-1999; 04-29-1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/326,455	
Additional number	ers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
HENDERSON & STURM	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
	X Enclosed
Midland Building	
206 Sixth Avenue - Suite 1213	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Des Moines, IA 50309-4076	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1650
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	n information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Michael O. Sturm	Michael O. Stur
Name of Person Signing	
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000257 09326455 581 40.00 DP	July 21, 1999
581 40.00 OP	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Dr. Boris S. Khots, of West Des Moines, Iowa; Leonid (nmi) Shcharansky, of Clive, Iowa; and German D. Lakov, of West Des Moines, Iowa, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANTISURGE CONTROL OF TURBOCOMPRESSORS HAVING COMPLEX AND CHANGING SURGE LIMIT LINES; and

WHEREAS, Compressor Controls Corporation, a corporation of the State of Iowa, having a place of business at 11359 Aurora Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50322, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Compressor Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the above mentioned application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 7, 1999</u> and given Serial No. <u>09/326,455</u>, and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ANTISURGE CONTROL OF TURBOCOMPRESSORS HAVING COMPLEX AND CHANGING SURGE LIMIT LINES,

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said invention as described in the abovementioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Compressor Controls Corporation. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest hereby transferred in Compressor Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Compressor Controls Corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

4.27.99

n la

Dr. Boris S. Khots

Leonid (nmi) Shcharansky

erruan laker

German D. Lakov

Date

Date

4.29.99

99

Date